

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2238/2023

Neeraj Charak

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- None.

v/s

Union of India and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE**

ORDER
03.11.2023

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit.

List again on **14.12.2023**.

(Mohan Lal)
Judge

(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge

JAMMU
03.11.2023
Ram Krishan