

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP (C) No. 2238/2023

Neeraj Charak

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Ayjaz Lone, Advocate

V/s

Union of India and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

24.11.2025

Counter affidavit be filed within a period of four weeks.

Record of T.A. No. 63/2019 be summoned from the Armed Forces
Tribunal, Srinagar Bench at Jammu.

List on 06.02.2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

Jammu:

24.11.2025

Vishal Khajuria.