

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 2238/2023

Neeraj Charak

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Ayjaz Lone, Advocate

v/s

UOI and Others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI with
Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, CGSC

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER
30.03.2026**

Objections on behalf of the respondents have been filed.

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter is
adjourned so as to enable him to come prepared in the matter.

List on 05.05.2026.

(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

JAMMU
30.03.2026
Manik