

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 2238/2023

Neeraj Charak

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Ayjaz Lone, Advocate

V/s

Union of India & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI with
Mr. Karan Sharma, CGSC &
Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, CGSC

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

05.05.2026

Objections stand filed on behalf of the respondents.

Pleadings are, thus, complete.

On request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list this matter on

08.07.2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
Judge

(SINDHU SHARMA)
Judge

JAMMU
RAM MURTI/PS
05.05.2026